Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Robespierre, Inc		12/06/2005	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Nanette Lepore	
Street Address:	225 West 35th Street	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10001	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	

Name:	Robert Savage	
Street Address:	225 West 35th Street	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10001	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2270261	NANETTE LEPORE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)984-8300

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 415-984-8287

Email: jbegler@nixonpeabody.com

Correspondent Name: Jay Begler

Address Line 1: 2 Embarcadero Center

Address Line 2: 27th Floor

TRADEMARK REEL: 003211 FRAME: 0963

900038061 REEL:

\$40.00 00

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	034478/000001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jay Begler	
Signature:	/Jay Begler/	
Date:	12/16/2005	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Nanette Lepore Assignment#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003211 FRAME: 0964

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Trademark Assignment from Robespierre, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of New York and having offices 225 West 35th Street, New York New York 10001 ("Assignor"), to Robert Savage and Nanette Lepore, individuals having an address of 225 West 35th Street, New York New York 10001, ("Assignees").

WHEREAS, Assignor, is the owner of the trademark NANETTE LEPORE, registered in the United States Trademark & Patent Office under number: 2270261 and dated August 17, 1999 (hereinafter the "Trademark"); and,

WHEREAS, Assignee, wishes to acquire the entire rights, title, and interest in the Trademark to the Assignees.

Now Therefore:

Assignor does hereby irrevocably assign to Assignees all its rights, title, and interest in and to the Trademark including but not limited to, all registration rights with respect to the Trademark, all goodwill in the business associated with said Trademark and all other rights, in and to the Trademarks.

RM

U:1

President 10. Robespierre INC.

5481279.4

RECORDED: 12/16/2005

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003211 FRAME: 0965

R